OP \$40.00 6411011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM682250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Dajie Chen		10/18/2021	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henan Fengze E-Commerce Co.,Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 03-309, 3rd Floor, Block B, National Intellectual Property Design Industrial No. 60, Guoji Road, Jinshui District,	Park,
City:	Zhengzhou City , Henan Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	450000	
Entity Type:	limited company (Itd.): CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6411011	YEEWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 3300728147@qq.com

Correspondent Name: DEX SOU

Address Line 1: 340 S LEMON AVE #8167
Address Line 4: WALNUT, CALIFORNIA 91789

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Chen, Dajie/
SIGNATURE:	/Chen, Dajie/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRMSAMPLE-YeeWay#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007461 FRAME: 0767

900650842

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Chen, Dajie										
		(name	of assignor)								
Of	422-39 \$	Siming South Ro (ad	oad Siming D dress)	istrict, Xiar	<u>men</u>	City Fu	jian Pr	ovince (CHINA	361000	
Owns tradem	nark reg#	6411011	or applica	tion #	<u> </u>	9027549	96	_,			
Word Mark _		YeeWay		<u>-</u> :							
Whereas	Н	<u>enan Fengze E</u> (name	:-Commerce (e of assignee)								
		, Block B, Natio nou City , Hena (a				sign Ind	<u>ustrial</u>	Park, N	lo. 60, (Guoji Roa	ad,_
and to the Tr Trademark b	ademark ap y the Assigr	desires to acquoplication and/ nor, and the go ated with it, to	or registration	on, togeth business	ner w s rela	vith the	bene the T	fit of ar	ny use (of the	in
consideration	n, the recei _l	deration of the ot, sufficiency are as follows:			-	-		_			and
and assigns, t registrations, of the busine	he Assigno together v ss relations damages h	the Assignor h r's entire right vith (i) the ben s to the Trader ereafter due c utely.	, title and int efit of any us nark and to	erest in a se of the T the wares	nd to Trade s or s	o the Ti emark b services	radem by the assoc	ark app Assigno iated v	olicatio or (ii) tl vith it,	n and/or he goodv (iii) all in	will come,
Chen	, Pa	lie						Octo	ber 18,	2021	
(Signature of	assignor);					-				ecution	
Preside Preside Preside Preside Preside Preside President Presiden	le of signat										

RECORDED: 10/20/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007461 FRAME: 0768